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,BellervatiOll Of Vaeaueiel for Schad"'"
• Castes and. Scheduled 'rribes in PublkS

Undertakin,s

.980. SHRI ZAINUL BHASHER:
'Will the Minister 'of PETROLEUM1
. CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
'be pleased to lay a statement showing:

(a) whethe.l' any vacancies in the manageJ-iai and field staft of the Pub ...
lic Undertaings under the control of his Ministry are reserved for Sched ...
uled Ci!ilstes and scheduled Tribes; and

(b) if so, the number Qf. 'Persons recruited under these categories in the Public undertakings LInder these categories in the last three years and the percentage of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS ANn FERTILIZERS
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) rfhe information is being coller.-
'ted and will be laid On the Table of '-the Sabha.

. SHR! ZAINUL BASHER: No supp-
'lementary since information is being collected.

SHRI SATISH AGARWAL: Sir, 1
-have a dozen questions in which t.iH::
reply given is that information is being l~ollected Then, why admit this question at all? I have collected 25 to 30 questions in which the re l~r of the Government is that information is being collected. (Interruptions).

MR. SPEAKER: You are right.
Your point is well taken.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Sir, on a point of submission. This is the fate of a Starred Question. What is the fi'te
,of the Unstarred Question. It has tJ''!-
come a standing joke because they can write anything and get away with it.
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SHRI p. C. SETHI; I have to collect-the information from various organisations.

MR. SPEAKER: He wants to know what steps are. being taken to fulfil that?

SHRI HARIKESH BAHADUR: Will you institute an enquiry to find out why the quota has not been filled up?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: As a matter of iact I have to collect informatiOin fr'Jm the organisations like the O.N.G.C.,
I.O.C., E.I.L., B.P.C.L., H.P.C.L:,
M.R.L., I.P.C.L., B.R.P.L., C. R. C.
etc.. And after colecting this infol'-
mation, if this instructions not being followed, then, we will talte suita::>le action.

As a matter ~~ct, action was taken in 1977 and the Ministry gave a directive that instead of, this percentage, fifty-percent of the vacancies should be reserved for the scheduled castes and scheduled tribes. This was only to cover the backlog because this was not followed in terms of the guidelines issued by Government.

Now, after receiving the information, whatever be the lacunae, they will deftnitely be looked into.

SHRI KRISHNA CHANDRA BAL-
DER: Mr. speaker , Sir, there f,s negUg .. ' ence on the part of the minister not to answer questions' properly. t-
would. like to know et e~ tpere "las been any quota for the Scheduled CaEtes and' Scheduled TriOes 'in your Ministry in Shastri Bhawan. What is the to~al number of emploY,ees workjng in Shastri Bhawan and have you filled up the quota for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: . Sir, the question relates to the managerial and field -staff of public ,undertakings. It does-not relate to Shastri Bhavan.
However, if the hon. Member puts a question to that effect I will collect tba t information also.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Sir, there is a statutory comr.llssion for scheduled castes and scheduied tribes and it keeps on getting inff'lr-
mation from State Governments and also from Central Government and public undertakings. "I would like to know whether the hon. Ministel" has seen the figures given in the latest report of the Commission. Wherefrom is he collecting the information?
State Governments are not involved and the public sector units are not very many' in number. Why should he take so much time in collecting the information?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: Sir, I appre·
ciate the point made by the hon.
Member but we have to collect tihe information which is not centrally available in Shastri Bhavan. We have written to all the pubiic sector unaer-
takings but in this short span. of time it was not possible to get the information.

,,' 'aW ;nV{ ,,~ tm t : ~
\5(1'. ~ it ~ ~ t i~ t it. $1',""
~ t it Ql' =31'1 ~ ~ IN f\iNT
'fT ~~it ~ '"' r. '1"" ~


APRIL 18, 1981

it ~tt~  ~ ~,  ~ ~ ~
t ~~ ~ l~ t \;'ectlT ~

1"fT ~ IJ11T t f'li ~  ~ tt 11 Rf
~ 'SI''flr ~C ~ ;r ~ a ~~ ~r :  ¥iT

~ &'1 'iTtfm ~ t ~ ii ~ ~

~ =q-l'7 ~ lr il  ~ ~ ~ ~ r

~ m ~ ~ ~ ~  ~ it Cl~  ~

~~  t fc1i ~ :~ i ii C ~ 'fi"r ~

~~  t r ~ lfi;:f) \iff ~ ~g  : ~rj

~~ ~ ~ ct~ii  ~  ~ :~ l it :  r;;:;t.:;:z

cr.tr ~ ~  Cfl\T ~~  crT 'ii!T ~ fer.
~r  er ~ lft:fl' \if"! ~ l ~ <tiT

c-.

e ~ r '\;iT ~~ ~  ?

~  S(1W\m ;:pJ' ~  : ltl: ~r~~
crr Ef11i w.1. 'iQ.l ~ I ~~ :;:n ~ ~

&IT ~ ~ ~  ~ ,a  : ~~ ~

f<r-=r1 ;;-~~r ~ ~~ ?

Inadequate supply of coking coal to states and Union Territories

*981. SHRI DAULATSINGHJI JAD_

EJA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in all the' States and Union Territories pet)-

pIe are facing great hardship to get coking coal of domestic purposes;

(b) when 'there is sufficient coal stock in the country and the wagons are easily available for transportation of coal what are the reasons in:-

this shortage; and

(c) the steps taken by the GGv-
ernment to make coal easily available to the-public?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MIXISTRY OF ENERGY
(SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN): (a) to
(c) . There is enough coal to meet t·he requirements for domestic purposes etc. Shortage of coal including domestic soft coke at the consumer end is mainly due to the shortage in the availability of transport capacity. Coal companies have been releasing coa 1 by road against shortfall in the rail moverr..ent and coal from certain identified mines have been placed on sale free 'of any restrictions. A programme to load'

~ wagon!:' lday between Coal lnrEn a,;:}d Singareni has been approved by the Cabinet Committee on Industrial Infrastructure which is also closely monitoring coal production and coal movement by rail. There has been a significle.,t improvement in the cO'll loading by rail since December, 1980.

SHRI DA ULATSINHJI JADEJA:
Mr. Speaker. Sir, it is heartening to know from the hon. Minister that the situation seems to be improving. But.
Sir. as far as Western reg~on and that too Gujarat-is concerned thc':'p. is still great shortage of coaL The industries and the domestic consumers are suffering. They are sdfering mor~
thon in the past. Sir, for u State like Gujarat where hydro-electricity is always a problem and will remain a pr;)-
blem will the Central Government consider to provide alternate sources of energy?

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN: Sir. so far as Gujarat is concerned effort is being made to help them out and that is why an atomic power station is under consideration of DAE. The Korba super-th.ermal' -power station will also give power to Gujarat so 3S to enable it to overcome the shortage., In 1984-85 plan we have made enough provision for coal and power and Guj_
arat's demand for cOal and power will be met substantially.

